National Weather Service F;:E;

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated April 2003
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

ARKANSAS, East

Randolph County

Ravenden Spgs 04 1940CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1945CST
Lawrence County
Black Rock to 04 2015CST 0 0 0.15K Hail(1.00)
Walnut Ridge 2030CST
Greene County
1 N Paragould 04 2050CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
2055CST
Mississippi County
Yarbro 04 2200CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
2205CST
Lee County
Moro 06 1020CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1025CST
St. Francis County
Palestine 06 1028CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1035CST

Cross County

5 E Wynne 06 1050CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1055CST
Poinsett County
Tyronza 06 1120CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1125CST

Craighead County

Caraway 06 1140CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1145CST
Mississippi County
Blytheville to 06 1140CST 0 0 0.15K Hail(1.00)
1'E Blytheville 1150CST
Greene County
Paragould 06 1150CST 0 0 0.05K Hail(0.88)
1155CST
Mississippi County
1 S Blytheville 06 1200CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1205CST
Clay County
2 NW Rector 06 1214CST 0 0 0.25K Hail(1.25)
1220CST
Randolph County
Pocahontas 06 1215CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1220CST
ARZ036 Crittenden
16 1100CST 0 0 15K Strong Wind (EG35)
1130CST

Some siding and shingles were blown off a few homes. Some trees were knocked down

Crittenden County

Turrell 20 1655CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1700CST
Mississippi County
Burdette 24 0200CST 0 0 50K Lightning
0205CST

A house was destroyed by a fire started by lightning.

Randolph County

Dalton to 24 2005CST 0 0 0.85K Hail(1.75)
3 E Dalton 2020CST
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ARKANSAS, East

Randolph County
Attica

Craighead County
Jonesboro

Mississippi County
Blytheville

Mississippi County
Blytheville

Mississippi County
Blytheville

Mississippi County
Blytheville

Mississippi County
Blytheville

MISSISSIPPI, North

Lee County
Tupelo

Yalobusha County
Coffeeville

Tallahatchie County
Cascilla

Pontotoc County
5 W Algoma

Chickasaw County
Houlka

Lee County

Shannon to
5 E Nettleton

Itawamba County
Evergreen

Panola County
Como

Panola County
Rock Hill

24

24

29

29

29

29

29

Numerous fields were flooded that required replanting.

06

Several streets were flooded.

20

20

20

2027CST
2035CST

2217CST
2225CST

1535CST
1540CST

1625CST
1630CST

1640CST
1645CST

1655CST
1700CST

1730CST
1900CST

1800CST
2100CST

1654CST
1700CST

1730CST
1735CST

2030CST
2035CST

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.25K

0.05K

0.01K

0.01K

0.10K

0.01K

5K

1K

0.01K

0.01K

150K

Three buildings at a furniture plant were destroyed by a fire started by lightning.

24

24

24

24

24

Several trees were knocked down including a 200-year-old tree

1727CST
1735CST

1745CST
1800CST

1755CST
1800CST

2232CST
2240CST

2313CST
2320CST

0

0.01K

0.90K

0.10K

0.01K

5K

5K

Many streets were also floodec.

Hail(1.25)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.75)

Flash Flood

Flash Flood

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.75)

Lightning

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.75)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.75)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
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MISSISSIPPI, North

Union County
New Albany

MISSOURI, Lower

Pemiscot County
Cooter

Pemiscot County
Hayti

Dunklin County
Clarkton

Dunklin County
Holcomb to
Clarkton

Dunklin County
Campbell to
Frisbee

Dunklin County
Cardwell to
Senath

Pemiscot County
Hayti

Pemiscot County
Hayti

TENNESSEE, West

Obion County
Union City

Shelby County
Bartlett to
Bolton
Henderson County
Sardis

Tipton County
Brighton

Tipton County
Covington

Mcnairy County
Adamsville

Lake County
Tiptonville

25

04

0025CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)

0030CST

2140CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
2145CST

Some power lines were knocked down.

06

06

24

24

24

29

29

04

1223CST 0 0 0.10K Hail(1.00)
1230CST

1230CST 0 0 0.05K Hail(0.88)
1235CST

2047CST 0 0 0.10K Hail(0.88)
2100CST

2148CST 0 0 0.06K Hail(0.88)
2155CST

2240CST 0 0 0.25K Hail(1.00)
2300CST

1623CST 0 0 0.15K Hail(1.00)
1630CST

1705CST 0 0 0.10K Hail(1.00)
1710CST

2200CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
2205CST

A few trees were blown down.

06

06

06

06

06

06

1115CST 0 0 001K Hail(0.75)
1135CST
1139CST 0 0 005K Hail(0.88)
1145CST
1142CST 0 0 010K Hail(1.00)
1150GST
1159CST 0 0 001K Hail(0.75)
1205CST
1215CST 0 0 005K Hail(0.88)
1220GST
1235CST 0 0 005K Hail(0.88)
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TENNESSEE, West

1240CST
Mcnairy County
Selmer 06 1245CST 0 0 0.05K Hail(0.88)
1250CST
Hardin County
Crump 06 1300CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1305CST
Shelby County
Germantown 20 1415CST 0 0 0.15K Hail(1.00)
1420CST
Shelby County
Collierville 20 1430CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1435CST
Shelby County
Memphis to 20 1430CST 0 0 75K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
Collierville 1445CST

A roof was blown off of a building. Some gas lines were blown off of some overhead heaters. A 100-year-old tree was blown down
in Collierville, damaging 10 cars.

Fayette County
Hickory Withe 20 1440CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1445CST
Shelby County
Memphis 20 1445CST 0 0 5K Flash Flood
1645CST

A home and a business were flooded in Memphis.

Fayette County

2 N La Grange 20 1513CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1520CST
Gibson County
Brazil to 20 1527CST 0 0 0.95K Hail(1.75)
Trenton 1540CST
Lauderdale County
Glimp 20 1530CST 0 0 0.05K Hail(0.88)
1535CST
Lauderdale County
Glimp 20 1530CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
1535CST
Several trees were knocked down.
Crockett County
Maury City 20 1540CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1545CST
Crockett County
Maury City 20 1540CST 0 0 15K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
1545CST

Many trees and power lines were blown down.

Fayette County

Oakland 20 1540CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1550CST
Fayette County
Oakland 20 1540CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
1550CST

A 12' by 30' patio covering was blown apart. A couple of trees were blown down

Hardeman County

Bolivar 20 1545CST 0 0 15K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
1550CST

A golf cart shed was damaged at a golf course. Nearly 30 trees were blown down at the golf course

4
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TENNESSEE, West

Hardeman County

Hickory Vly 20 1545CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1550CST
Mcnairy County
Rose Creek 20 1603CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
1610CST

Three trees were knocked down.

Weakley County
Gleason 20 1615CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG60)
1620CST
Some trees were knocked down.
Weakley County
Greenfield 20 1615CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1620CST
Mcnairy County
Selmer 20 1625CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1630CST
Hardin County
Savannah 20 1630CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
1635CST

Some roofs were damaged. Several trees were blown down

Mcnairy County

Adamsville 20 1635CST 0 0 10K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
1640CST

Numerous trees were blown down.

Carroll County

Hollow Rock 20 1645CST 0 0 0.75K Hail(1.75)
1655CST
Hardin County
Savannah 20 1645CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
1650CST
Hardin County
Savannah 20 1645CST 0 0 15K Thunderstorm Wind (EG70)
1650CST

A medical building had large pieces of its roof blown off.

Tipton County

Burlison to 20 1735CST 0 0 0.02K Hail(0.75)
Gilt Edge 1745CST
Lauderdale County
4 E Henning 20 1745CST 0 0 0.01K Hail(0.75)
Lauderdale County
Henning 20 1750CST 0 0 1K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
1755CST
One home suffered minor roof damage.
Dyer County
2 S Tigrett 20 1800CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)

1805CST
Some trees were blown down.

Lauderdale County

Ripley 20 1810CST 0 1 10K Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
1820CST
Several trees were blown down. One of these trees fell on a truck injuring the driver.
Crockett County
1 N Friendship 20 1820CST 0 0 0.05K Hail(0.88)

1825CST
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TENNESSEE, West
Crockett County
1 N Friendship 20 1820CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
1825CST
One structure lost its roof. Some trees were knocked down.
Gibson County
1 N Rutherford 20 1840CST 0 0 0.10K Hail(1.00)
1845CST
Gibson County
1 N Rutherford 20 1840CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)

Crockett County
Bells

Crockett County
Maury City

Crockett County
Maury City

Gibson County
Brazil

Gibson County
3 N Trenton

Dyer County
Ro Ellen to
Newbern

Dyer County
Newbern

1845CST

One building had minor roof damage. Several large tree limbs were knocked down.

20 1930CST
2130CST

Several streets were flooded.

20 1937CST
1945CST

20 1945CST
1950CST

A roof was blown off of a shed.

20 1953CST
2000CST

20 2005CST
2010CST

24 1906CST
1920CST

24 1916CST
1925CST

A couple of trees were knocked down.

1K

0.10K

1K

0.01K

0.01K

0.02K

1K

Flash Flood

Hail(1.00)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.75)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG60)




