

Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Pers Killed	per of sons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	Character of Storm	April 2003
ARKANSAS, East									
Randolph County Ravenden Spgs	04	1940CST 1945CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Lawrence County Black Rock to Walnut Ridge	04	2015CST 2030CST			0	0	0.15K	Hail(1.00)	
Greene County 1 N Paragould	04	2050CST 2055CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Mississippi County Yarbro	04	2200CST 2205CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Lee County Moro	06	1020CST 1025CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)	
St. Francis County Palestine	06	1028CST 1035CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)	
Cross County 5 E Wynne	06	1050CST 1055CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Poinsett County Tyronza	06	1120CST 1125CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Craighead County Caraway	06	1140CST 1145CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Mississippi County Blytheville to 1 E Blytheville	06	1140CST 1150CST			0	0	0.15K	Hail(1.00)	
Greene County Paragould	06	1150CST 1155CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)	
Mississippi County 1 S Blytheville	06	1200CST 1205CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)	
Clay County 2 NW Rector	06	1214CST 1220CST			0	0	0.25K	Hail(1.25)	
Randolph County Pocahontas	06	1215CST 1220CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)	
ARZ036	Critte 16 Some	nden 1100CST 1130CST siding and shingl	es were blowr	off a few ho	0 omes. Some	0 trees were	15K e knocked down	Strong Wind (EG3	5)
Crittenden County Turrell	20	1655CST 1700CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)	
Mississippi County Burdette	24 A hou	0200CST 0205CST ise was destroyed	by a fire starte	ed by lightnii	0 19.	0	50K	Lightning	
Randolph County Dalton to 3 E Dalton	24	2005CST 2020CST	-		0	0	0.85K	Hail(1.75)	



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)		ber of sons Injured		mated mage Crops	Character of Storm	April 2003
ARKANSAS, East										
Randolph County Attica	24	2027CST			0	0	0.25K		Hail(1.25)	
Craighead County Jonesboro	24	2035CST 2217CST			0	0	0.05K		Hail(0.88)	
Mississippi County Blytheville	29	2225CST 1535CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Mississippi County Blytheville	29	1540CST 1625CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Mississippi County Blytheville	29	1630CST 1640CST			0	0	0.10K		Hail(1.00)	
Mississippi County Blytheville	29	1645CST 1655CST 1700CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Mississippi County Blytheville	29	1700CST 1730CST 1900CST			0	0	5K	5K	Flash Flood	
	Nume	1900CST erous fields were 1	flooded that re	quired replar	nting. Many	streets we	ere also flo	odec.		
MISSISSIPPI, North										
Lee County Tupelo	06 Sever	1800CST 2100CST al streets were flo	ooded		0	0	1K		Flash Flood	
	Beven	ai streets were ne	Jouea.							
Yalobusha County Coffeeville	20	1654CST 1700CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Tallahatchie County Cascilla	20	1730CST 1735CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Pontotoc County 5 W Algoma	20	2030CST 2035CST			0	0	150K		Lightning	
	Three	buildings at a fur	rniture plant w	ere destroyed	d by a fire s	tarted by l	ightning.			
Chickasaw County Houlka	24	1727CST 1735CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Lee County Shannon to 5 E Nettleton	24	1745CST 1800CST			0	0	0.90K		Hail(1.75)	
Itawamba County Evergreen	24	1755CST 1800CST			0	0	0.10K		Hail(1.00)	
Panola County Como	24	2232CST 2240CST			0	0	0.01K		Hail(0.75)	
Panola County Rock Hill	24	2313CST 2320CST			0	0	5K		Thunderstorm W	/ind (EG50)
	Sever	al trees were know	cked down inc	luding a 200	-vear-old tr	ee				

Several trees were knocked down including a 200-year-old tree



Location	Date	Local/ I	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numl Pers Killed	per of sons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	April 2003 Character of Storm
MISSISSIPPI, North								
Union County New Albany	25	0025CST 0030CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
MISSOURI, Lower								
Pemiscot County Cooter	04 Some	2140CST 2145CST power lines were knoc	ked down		0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
Pemiscot County Hayti	06	1223CST 1230CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(1.00)
Dunklin County Clarkton	06	1230CST 1235CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)
Dunklin County Holcomb to Clarkton	24	2047CST 2100CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(0.88)
Dunklin County Campbell to Frisbee	24	2148CST 2155CST			0	0	0.06K	Hail(0.88)
Dunklin County Cardwell to Senath	24	2240CST 2300CST			0	0	0.25K	Hail(1.00)
Pemiscot County Hayti	29	1623CST 1630CST			0	0	0.15K	Hail(1.00)
Pemiscot County Hayti	29	1705CST 1710CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(1.00)
TENNESSEE, West								
Obion County Union City	04 A few	2200CST 2205CST trees were blown down	n.		0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
Shelby County Bartlett to Bolton	06	1115CST 1135CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Henderson County Sardis	06	1139CST 1145CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)
Tipton County Brighton	06	1142CST 1150CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(1.00)
Tipton County Covington	06	1159CST 1205CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Mcnairy County Adamsville	06	1215CST 1220CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)
Lake County Tiptonville	06	1235CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numl Per Killed	oer of sons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	April 2003 Character of Storm
<u>TENNESSEE, West</u>								
		1240CST						
Mcnairy County Selmer	06	1245CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)
Senner	00	1250CST			U	U	0.051	11an(0.00)
Hardin County								
Crump	06	1300CST 1305CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
Shelby County								
Germantown	20	1415CST 1420CST			0	0	0.15K	Hail(1.00)
Shelby County		1420001						
Collierville	20	1430CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
		1435CST						
Shelby County Memphis to	20	1/30CST			0	0	75K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
Collierville		1430CST 1445CST	c 1 111 /					
		f was blown off e llierville, damagi		Some gas line	es were blo	wn off of	some overhead heate	ers. A 100-year-old tree was blown dow
Fayette County								
Hickory Withe	20	1440CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
Shallar Carrieta		1445CST						
Shelby County Memphis	20	1445CST			0	0	5K	Flash Flood
		1445CST 1645CST ne and a business	were flooded	in Memphis				
	71 1101	ne and a business	were nooded	in mempins.				
Fayette County 2 N La Grange	20	1513CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
		1520ČŠT						()
Gibson County	20	1527007			0	0	0.051/	11-:1(1 75)
Brazil to Trenton	20	1527CST 1540CST			0	0	0.95K	Hail(1.75)
Lauderdale County								
Glimp	20	1530CST 1535CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)
Lauderdale County								
Glimp	20	1530CST			0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
	Sever	al trees were kno	cked down.					
Crockett County								
Maury City	20	1540CST 1545CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
		1545CST						
Crockett County Maury City	20	1540CST			0	0	15K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
initially only		1540CST 1545CST	lines more blo	run dorum	Ŭ	Ū	1011	
	Many	trees and power	lines were blo	wn down.				
Fayette County Oakland	20	1540CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
vakialiu	20	1540C51 1550CST			U	U	U. / JIX	11an(1.7 <i>3)</i>
Fayette County					-			
Oakland	20	1540CST 1550CST			0	0	10K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
	A 12'	by 30' patio cove	ering was blow	n apart. A co	uple of tree	s were blo	own down	
Hardeman County								
Bolivar	20	1545CST 1550CST				0		

A golf cart shed was damaged at a golf course. Nearly 30 trees were blown down at the golf course



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)		ber of sons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	April 2003 Character of Storm
<u>TENNESSEE, West</u>								
Hardeman County								
Hickory Vly	20	1545CST 1550CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Mcnairy County Rose Creek	20	1603CST 1610CST			0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
	Three	trees were knock	ed down.					
Weakley County Gleason	20	1615CST 1620CST			0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG60)
	Some	trees were knock	ed down.					
Weakley County Greenfield	20	1615CST 1620CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Mcnairy County Selmer	20	1625CST 1630CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Hardin County		1000001						
Savannah	20 Some	1630CST 1635CST roofs were damage	ged. Several tro	ees were blo	0 wn down	0	10K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
Menairy County		·						
Adamsville	20 Nume	1635CST 1640CST erous trees were bl	lown down.		0	0	10K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
Carroll County								
Hollow Rock	20	1645CST 1655CST			0	0	0.75K	Hail(1.75)
Hardin County Savannah	20	1645CST 1650CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Hardin County								
Savannah	20 A me	1645CST 1650CST dical building had	large pieces o	f its roof blo	0 wn off.	0	15K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG70)
Tipton County								
Burlison to Gilt Edge	20	1735CST 1745CST			0	0	0.02K	Hail(0.75)
Lauderdale County 4 E Henning	20	1745CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Lauderdale County Henning	20	1750CST 1755CST			0	0	1K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
	One h	nome suffered min	or roof damag	e.				
Dyer County								
2 S Tigrett	20 Some	1800CST 1805CST trees were blown	down.		0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
Lauderdale County								
Ripley	20 Sever	1810CST 1820CST al trees were blow	in down. One i	of these trees	0 fell on a tr	1 Tuck injuri	10K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG65)
Createstt Ct	Sever	ai uces were blow		J mese mees		uck injurn	ng me unver.	
Crockett County 1 N Friendship	20	1820CST 1825CST			0	0	0.05K	Hail(0.88)



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numl Per Killed	per of sons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	April 2003 Character of Storm
TENNESSEE, West								
Crockett County								
1 N Friendship	20	1820CST 1825CST			0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
	One s	tructure lost its ro	oof. Some trees	s were knock	ed down.			
Gibson County								
1 N Rutherford	20	1840CST 1845CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(1.00)
Gibson County								
1 N Rutherford	20	1840CST 1845CST			0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG55)
	One b	ouilding had mino	r roof damage.	. Several larg	e tree limbs	s were kno	ocked down.	
Crockett County								
Bells	20	1930CST 2130CST			0	0	1K	Flash Flood
	Sever	al streets were flo	ooded.					
Crockett County								
Maury City	20	1937CST 1945CST			0	0	0.10K	Hail(1.00)
Crockett County								
Maury City	20	1945CST 1950CST			0	0	1K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG50)
	A roo	of was blown off o	of a shed.					
Gibson County								
Brazil	20	1953CST 2000CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Gibson County								
3 N Trenton	20	2005CST 2010CST			0	0	0.01K	Hail(0.75)
Dyer County								
Ro Ellen to Newbern	24	1906CST 1920CST			0	0	0.02K	Hail(0.75)
Dyer County								
Newbern	24	1916CST 1925CST			0	0	1K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG60)
		mla of the operations						

A couple of trees were knocked down.